

# **FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT LIST**

**(REGION II TRAUMA AND MEDICAL CENTER)**

***Bidding for the Procurement of various Medical & Surgical Supplies with  
Identification No. R2TMC-BAC2-2023-36***

***July 5, 2023 @ 2:00PM***

Lot/ Item Type and nature of each item/service		Cost per item	Maximum Quantity		Total Cost per lot/item
1	Abdominal Binder	190.00	250	pcs	47,500.00
2	Abdominal Pack 12 x 12	60.00	1,000	pcs	60,000.00
3	Bed pan	70.00	700	pcs	49,000.00
4	Brush, surgeon's hand brush	75.00	7,000	pcs	525,000.00
5	Catheter, Double Lumen Curved	3,000.00	500	pcs	1,500,000.00
6	Catheter, Triple Lumen Curved	3,300.00	120	pcs	396,000.00
7	Catheter, IV G18, Luerlock	40.00	8,000	pcs	320,000.00
8	Catheter, IV G20, Luerlock	40.00	10,000	pcs	400,000.00
9	Catheter, IV G22, Luerlock	40.00	14,000	pcs	560,000.00
10	Catheter, IV G24, Luerlock	40.00	9,000	pcs	360,000.00
11	Catheter, IV G26, Luerlock	40.00	3,000	pcs	120,000.00
12	Catheter, suction, plastic Fr 5 "	20.00	1,000	pcs	20,000.00
13	Catheter, suction, plastic Fr 8 "	20.00	4,000	pcs	80,000.00
14	Catheter, suction, plastic Fr 12 "	20.00	1,000	pcs	20,000.00
15	Catheter, suction, plastic Fr 14 "	20.00	4,500	pcs	90,000.00
16	Catheter, suction, plastic Fr 16 "	20.00	3,500	pcs	70,000.00
17	CPAP size 0	568.00	300	pcs	170,400.00
18	CPAP size 1	568.00	300	pcs	170,400.00
19	Cup, Medicine	5.00	1,600	pcs	8,000.00
20	Dressing Pad, 10 x 25cm	2,500.00	50	box	125,000.00
21	Electrosurgical pad, neonate	350.00	50	pcs	17,500.00
22	Electrosurgical Pencil, individually packed	160.00	1,800	pcs	288,000.00
23	Enteral Feeding Container, with tubing	500.00	500	pcs	250,000.00
24	Gauze, unsterile, rolled 24x28, with radio opaque marker	1,200.00	420	rolls	504,000.00
25	Gloves, Unsterile, size 6 (small)	300.00	2,300	box	690,000.00
26	Gloves, Unsterile, size 7 (medium)	300.00	2,300	box	690,000.00
27	Gloves, Unsterile, size 7.5 (large)	300.00	3,100	box	930,000.00
28	Heparinized IV lock	650.00	90	box	58,500.00
29	Hydrogel Electrolysed Solution for Wound Treatment	802.00	504	bot	404,208.00
30	Infusion set, pedia	20.00	5,000	pcs	100,000.00
31	Jelly, Lubricating	15.00	12,000	sachet	180,000.00
32	Nebulizer Kit, w/ medication cup	31.00	3,000	pcs	93,000.00

33	Plaster of Paris 4" x 5 yards	130.00	252	rolls	32,760.00
34	Poole Drain, sterile suction set for abdominal surgery	122.00	2,600	pcs	317,200.00
35	Povidone Iodine antiseptic 10% gallon	900.00	100	gal	90,000.00
36	Suture, Black silk 0 with cutting needle,	3,000.00	10	doz	30,000.00
37	Suture, Black silk 0 w/o needle	2,000.00	27	doz	54,000.00
38	Suture, Black silk 2/0 regular cutting needle	2,800.00	94	doz	263,200.00
39	Suture, Black silk 2/0 round needle	2,800.00	41	doz	114,800.00
40	Suture, Black silk 2/0 w/o needle	2,800.00	54	doz	151,200.00
41	Suture, Black silk 3/0 cutting needle	2,800.00	33	doz	92,400.00
42	Suture, Black silk 3/0 w/o needle 8 strands	2,800.00	19	doz	53,200.00
43	Suture, Black silk 4 round needle	2,800.00	25	doz	70,000.00
44	Suture, Chromic 0, round	1,500.00	45	doz	67,500.00
45	Suture, Chromic 1 w/ round needle	2,500.00	90	doz	225,000.00
46	Suture, Nylon 4/0 w/ cutting needle	4,500.00	10	doz	45,000.00
47	Suture, Polyglactin 2/0 with round needle	4,500.00	150	doz	675,000.00
48	Suture, Polyglactin 4/0 w/ cutting needle	4,500.00	20	doz	90,000.00
49	Suture, Polypropylene 4/0 w/ cutting needle	3,000.00	5	doz	15,000.00
50	Syringe, Asepto plastic	40.00	2,000	pcs	80,000.00
51	Syringe, 50cc, with G19 Luerlock needle	800.00	80	box	64,000.00
52	Syringe Tuberculin w/ needle,	350.00	500	box	175,000.00
53	Thermal Paper for ECG Machine 80mm x 20M	115.00	270	rolls	31,050.00
54	Thermometer, digital Celsius temperature scale	100.00	1,000	pcs	100,000.00
55	Triple Lumen IV Acces system	292.00	1,000	pcs	292,000.00
56	Tube, IV Extension	38.00	1,200	pcs	45,600.00
57	Tube, Nasogastric fr. 8, 40cm	20.00	1,300	pcs	26,000.00
58	Tube, Tracheostomy 7	5,000.00	10	pcs	50,000.00
59	Volumetric set, 150ml	100.00	7,700	pcs	770,000.00
60	Wadding Sheet, 4x5 yards	35.00	1,404	rolls	49,140.00
61	Wound Drainage system, 100cc	1,000.00	200	pcs	200,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b> <b>(Approved Budget for the Contract)</b> <b>TOTAL (Approved Budget for the Contract)</b>					<b>13,565,558.00</b>
<b>GRACE D. MENDOZA, RN</b>		<b>Nurse II</b>	<b>Central Sterile Supply Unit</b>		
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME		Department/Division			